
FOIA Public Liaisons 
 

Component Point of Contact Email Phone Phone 

 Army Bruno Leuyer Army_FOIA_Liaison@conus.army.mil  703-428-6081 
 

     Navy Robin Patterson  DONFOIA-PA@navy.mil 202-685-0412 harry.craney@navy.mil  

 Air Force Anh Trinh af.foia@pentagon.af.mil  703-696-6487 
 

    
703-696-6515 

DIA Margaret Bestrain foia@dia.mil  301-394-5587 
 

    
alesia.williams@dia.mil 

DISA Robert Gorman GeneralCounselDISA@disa.mil 301-225-6116 301-394-5188 

    
Robin.Berger@disa.mil 

DCMA Kimball Brown FOIAPublicLiaison@dcma.mil 703-428-1763 703-607-6515 

    
donna.williamson@dcma.mil 

DCAA Darryl Aaron DCAA-FOIA@dcaa.mil  703-767-4939 1-804-416-9044 

    
Keith.Mastromichalis@dcaa.mil 

DLA Lew Oleinick FOIA.Liaison@dla.mil 703-676-6194 703-767-1022 

    
Deborah.Teer@dla.mil 

DSS Jay Fraude jay.fraude@dss.mil  571-305-6931 703-767-5247 

    
leslie.blake@dss.mil 

DFAS Greg Outlaw gregory.outlaw@dfas.mil 317-212-4591 703-325-9450 

     DoD IG Jeanne Miller http://www.dodig.mil/fo/Foia/contactusAction.cfm  (703) 604-9785 
 

     DeCA William Sherman william.sherman@deca.mil 804-734-8000 , ext. 48116 
 

    
camillo.desantis@deca.mil 

DTRA Richard Cole foia_public_liason@dtra.mil  (703)-767-5870 804-734-8000 , ext. 48116 

    
brenda.carter@dtra.mil  

NSA Pamela Phillips foialo@nsa.gov (existing cases only) 301-688-6527 703-767-1771 

     NRO Stephen Glenn foia@nro.mil (existing cases only) 703-227-9128 
 

    
halling@nro.mil  

NGA Thomas King FOIANGA@nga.mil 571-557-2987 foia@nro.mil 

    
703-227-9158 

DoDEA* Jim Hogan FOIALIASON@whs.mil  571-372-0462 helen.b.chapman@nga.mil  

    
301-227-4744 

TRICARE* Jim Hogan FOIALIASON@whs.mil  571-372-0462 jennifer.mckenna@nga.mil  

    
301-227-7292 

DTIC* Jim Hogan FOIALIASON@whs.mil  571-372-0462 michelle.mcleod@mda.mil 

    
1-256-450-2383 

NGB* Jim Hogan FOIALIASON@whs.mil  571-372-0462 Nancy.Ramsay@hq.dodea.edu 

    
norma.conroy@hq.dodea.edu  

EUCOM* Jim Hogan FOIALIASON@whs.mil  571-372-0462 (703) 588-3204 

    
elizabeth.bomgardner@tma.osd.mil 

AFRICOM* Jim Hogan FOIALIASON@whs.mil  571-372-0462 1-720-374-1991 

    
anna.gibson.ctr@tma.osd.mil 

NORTHCOM* Jim Hogan FOIALIASON@whs.mil  571-372-0462 (720) 374-7297 Ext. 303 

    
kakers@dtic.mil 
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PACOM* Jim Hogan FOIALIASON@whs.mil  571-372-0462 (703) 767-9194 

    
jennifer.nikolaisen@us.army.mil  

SOCOM* Jim Hogan FOIALIASON@whs.mil  571-372-0462 703-607-3195 

    
naomi.ludan@eucom.mil 

CENTCOM* Jim Hogan FOIALIASON@whs.mil  571-372-0462 DSN 314-430-7161 

    
angelica.simmons@africom.mil 

TRANSCOM* Jim Hogan FOIALIASON@whs.mil  571-372-0462 DSN 314-421-4287 

    
paul.brandau@jfcom.mil  

SOUTHCOM* Jim Hogan FOIALIASON@whs.mil  571-372-0462 1-757-836-6415 

    
Luis.Aguilar@northcom.mil 

STRATCOM* Jim Hogan FOIALIASON@whs.mil  571-372-0462 1-719-554-8017 

    
julio.perez@pacom.mil 

OSD/JS* Jim Hogan FOIALIASON@whs.mil  571-372-0462 1-808-477-0995 

    
holdend@socom.mil 

 

  *Questions for the components labeled with a star are all handled by the Defense Freedom of 

Information Policy Office (DFOIPO), headed by FOIA Public Liaison Officer Jim Hogan.   
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